
8/13/2018

Submitted Date

NA

-$                                      

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

NA

NA -$                                      

-$                                      

N/A

Project Number

Budget Impact:

N/A

Fund

N/AN/A

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0436
Legistar File ID

9/18/2018
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Staff recommends approval of a Lease, Maintenance and Operation Agreement between the City of Fayetteville 
and BlueInGreen, LLC and between the City of Fayetteville and CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. to encourage and ensure 
the cooperation and collaboration in the operation of the ozone disinfection system at the Paul R. Noland Water 
Resource Recovery Facility.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Tim Nyander WATER SEWER (720)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 Water & Sewer Committee 
 
FROM: Tim Nyander, Utilities Director 
 
DATE: August 13, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Lease, Maintenance & Operation Agreements for Ozone Disinfection 

System at the Paul R. Noland Water Resource Recovery Facility 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval of a Lease, Maintenance and Operation Agreement between the 
City of Fayetteville and BlueInGreen, LLC and between the City of Fayetteville and CH2M Hill 
Engineers, Inc. to encourage and ensure the cooperation and collaboration in the operation of 
the ozone disinfection system at the Paul R. Noland Water Resource Recovery Facility. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
BlueInGreen, LLC installed a HyDOZ ozone disinfection system at the Noland facility. This 
disinfection system involves maintenance and sampling to continue in its operation. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
This agreement will allow for BlueInGreen, LLC to occupy and use the South Operations 
Building at the Noland facility for an initial term of one year for its operations, water research lab, 
and to extend its warranty of its equipment continuously during the term of the Lease, 
Maintenance and Operation Agreement. 
 
This agreement also specifies that CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. provide BlueInGreen, LLC the 
results of its regulatory compliance and process monitoring sampling and data analysis directly 
related to BlueInGreen’s HyDOZ system, among other tasks outlined in the agreement that will 
assist BlueInGreen in maintaining and operating the ozone disinfection system. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
None. 
 
Attachments: 
Lease, Maintenance & Operation Agreement 
 
 








	Lease, Maintenance and Operation Agreements - BlueInGreen SRF
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	Lease, Maintenance and Operation Agreements - BlueInGreen CC Memo
	Agreement

